

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2007

Page 1, line 14, replace "1,827,906" with "1,797,976"

Page 1, line 17, replace "7,351,993" with "7,322,063"

Page 1, line 18, replace "5,304,809" with "5,283,559"

Page 1, line 19, replace "2,047,184" with "2,038,504"

Page 1, line 23, replace "81,186" with "79,611"

Page 2, line 1, replace "451,313" with "449,738"

Page 2, line 3, replace "424,968" with "423,393"

Page 2, line 4, replace "2,472,152" with "2,461,897"

Page 2, line 5, replace "5,331,154" with "5,309,904"

Page 2, line 6, replace "7,803,306" with "7,771,801"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

DEPARTMENT 313 - VETERANS' HOME

HOUSE - This amendment reduces the operating expenses line item by \$29,930, \$8,680 from the general fund, to remove risk management premiums.

DEPARTMENT 321 - VETERANS' AFFAIRS

HOUSE - This amendment changes the operating expenses line item as follows:

	GENERAL FUND
Add funds for computer telephone hookup	\$ 1,500
Remove funds for risk management premiums	<u>(3,075)</u>
Net change	\$(1,575)